BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
TO-252 塑封封装 N 沟道 MOS 场效应管。
N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor in a TO-252 Plastic Package.
VDS (V) = 30V   I
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Total Gate Charge Qg(10V)
VGS=10V  VDS=15V
ID=20A
 32
nC
Total Gate Charge Qg(4.5V)  15
Gate Source Charge Qgs  5.2
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  6.5
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V   VDS=15V
RL=0.75Ω    RGEN=3Ω
 8.5
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  4.2
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  30
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  5.7
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS030N03DP
Rev.A Jul.-2023                                                                               ATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
8